accordance with Section 5.4 (the 
‘‘Compact Term’’). 

Article II. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 MCC Funding 

(a) MCC’s Contribution. MCC hereby 
grants to the Government, subject to the 
terms and conditions of this Compact, 
an amount not to exceed Four Hundred 
Sixty Million and Eight Hundred Eleven 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four 
United States Dollars (US$ 460,811,164) 
(‘‘MCC Funding’’) during the Compact 
Term to enable the Government to 
implement the Program and achieve the 
Objectives. 

(i) Subject to Sections 2.1(a)(ii), 2.2(b) 
and 5.4(b), the allocation of MCC 
Funding within the Program and among 
and within the Projects shall be as

[...]

to the authority of Section 609(g) of the 
Millennium Challenge Act of 2003, as 
amended (the ‘‘Act’’), upon the 
conclusion of this Compact (and 
without regard to the satisfaction of all 
of the conditions for Entry into Force 
required under Section 1.3), MCC shall 
make available up to Nine Million Two 

Hundred Thousand United States 
Dollars (US$ 9,200,000) (‘‘Compact 
Implementation Funding’’) to facilitate 
certain aspects of Compact 
implementation as described in 
Schedule 2.1(a)(iii) attached hereto; 
provided, such Compact 
Implementation Funding shall be 
subject to (A) the limitations on the use